

SOTKAMO SILVER AB (NGM:SOSI; NASDAQ: SOSI1)

Stock Exchange Release 2012-11-30 8.30 A.M. Stockholm

SOTKAMO SILVER'S WARRANTS ARE FROM TODAY ALSO LISTED AT THE NASDAQ OMX HELSINKI

Trading in Sotkamo Silver AB's subscription-warrants starts at NASDAQ OMX Helsinki today, November 30th 2012. The number of outstanding warrants is 940,506. Each one entitle the holders to subscribe for one new share at SEK 17.50 at the latest on November 30th 2013. The warrants are also listed in Sweden on NGM Equity stock exchange, too.

Subscription of shares through the warrants held in the Finnish book-entry system maintained by Euroclear Finland shall be through Evli Pankki Oyj.

Subscription-warrant owners, which have purchased their shares in Sweden and want to trade their warrants in Finland at NASDAQ OMX Helsinki, shall move their holdings to custody in the Finnish book-entry system. They shall contact their Finnish account operator for help in this matter.

ISIN number is SE0004635290.

The ticker-code at NASDAQ OMX Helsinki is SOSI1EW112.

"By introducing the listing of Sotkamo Silver's warrants on the NASDAQ OMX Helsinki stock exchange, we want to introduce new mining-related securities in the Finnish stock market and participate in the Finnish stock exchange development as one of the mining- sector marketplaces", says Timo Lindborg.

Stockholm, 30th November 2012.

Timo Lindborg, CEO

About Sotkamo Silver AB:

Sotkamo Silver AB's business concept is to exploit mineral deposits in the Nordic countries with regards to human society and environment. Sotkamo Silver owns, through its subsidiary mineral deposits, which contains silver and gold in Finland. The Company's main development project is the Taivaljärvi Silver Mine.

Sotkamo Silver applies SveMin's & FinnMin's respective rules of reporting for public mining & exploration companies. Sotkamo Silver has chosen to report mineral resources and ore reserves according to the internationally accepted JORC or NI 43-101-code. The company applies International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) as approved by the European Union.

The ticker symbol is SOSI in NGM and SOSI1 in NASDAQ OMX Helsinki.

ISIN-code for Sotkamo Silver shares is SE0001057910 and for warrants SE0004635290.

Read more about Sotkamo Silver on www.sotkamosilver.com or www.silver.fi

For further information: Timo Lindborg, CEO, tel. +358 40 508 3 507

The official Stock Exchange Release is given in Swedish and there may be differences in the translated versions.